

Ranka more to Baya bikhq.

M.M.G-SUY/23-24-Sheikhpura-01

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

S.K.T.P.L.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Sheikhpura. DIVISION

\_\_\_\_\_  
Arayan SUB-DIVISION

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

1679

01 MBD/24-25

## 2nd and Final Bill

23

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars           | Details of actual measure      |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                       | No.                            | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of block         | Construction of Road           |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | and CD work with Maintenance   |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | for Ranka More to Baya Bigha   |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | MMGSU/23-24, Sheikhpura-01     |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:               | Sanjay Kumar Technoerate       |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | Private Limited (SKTPL)        |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | At - Jindai, Station Road      |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | P.O + P.S. + Dist - Sheikhpura |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | PIN - 811205                   |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No -        | 01 (MBO) / 2024-25             |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement Value Rs.   | 30994180 = 10                  |    |    |    |                  |
| 5% for Maint Cost Rs. | 4874417 = 10                   |    |    |    |                  |
|                       | Total Rs. 35868597 = 10        |    |    |    |                  |

Date of Commencement: 15.6.2024

Date of Completion: 14.3.2025

Actual Date of Completion: 25.9.2024

(K30)

Plantation of trees

2x107 = 214 nos.

(Signature)

25.9.2024  
SE

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area   |
|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------|
|                                                          | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | BP Rs. 25/27081.00 |
| (26/29) Road marking incl item 24/29 VTMBS               |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| P/19 - 104.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 918.58/m <sup>2</sup> |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 95532.00     |
| (27/30) Plantation of tree item 30 VTMBS                 |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| P/23 - 214 nos @ Rs. 1305.10/sach                        |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 279291.00    |
| (28/31) Pipe duct item 27/31 VTMBS                       |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| P/19 - 127.50 m @ Rs. 1080.78/m                          |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 137800.00    |
| (29/32) Brick Masonry work item 29/32 VTMBS              |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| P/20 - 2.40 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5003.96/m <sup>3</sup>  |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 12009.52     |
| (30/33) Plastering item 30/33 VTMBS                      |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| P/20 - 126.89 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 211.05/m <sup>2</sup> |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 26780.00     |
| (31/34) Painting item 30/34 VTMBS                        |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| P/20 - 126.89 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 139.16/m <sup>2</sup> |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | = Rs. 17658.00     |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 257009.52.00   |
| Add @ 18% GST (4) Rs. 46261.71.00                        |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| Add @ 1% LC (2) Rs. 257010.00                            |                           |    |    |    |                    |
| Add @ 10% SF (4) Rs. 333711.00                           |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 30917844.00    |
| Less @ 0.01% below as per Agreement (1) Rs. 3092.00      |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 30914752.00    |
| Deduct Provisions & Payment (1) Rs. 30582429.00          |                           |    |    |    |                    |
|                                                          |                           |    |    |    | Rs. 332323.00      |

Continuation

For  
25.9.2024  
RE

25.9.2024